

Asian American Heritage Council Of Central Florida

Member Organizations

Asia Trend Magazine

Chinese School of CAACF

Chinese American Association of Central Florida

Council For Filipino American Organizations

Japan Association of Orlando

Muthamizh Sangam of Central Florida

Orlando Chinese Professional Association

Orlando Korea Culture Center

REACH of Central Florida

Thuyen Mây Productions

Voice of Indonesians in Florida (VIDA)

Wat Florida Dhammaram

Youth Enrichment and Senior Services

2019-2020 Board

Chair

Tsuey Ing Lavender

Vice Chair Roy Laurens

Secretary Jai Wei

Treasurer Selva Kumar

Auditor Pauline Ho Asian Cultural Festival June 1, 2019, Saturday, 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Enchanted Nights – 7017 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, FL 32809

March 1, 2019

The Asian American Heritage Council (AAHC) is hosting an "Asian Cultural Festival" on Saturday, June 1, 2019 from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. at Enchanted Nights – 7017 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, FL 32809. AAHC of Central Florida is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization and was created in 1980 to preserve Asian heritage and culture and to represent the interest of diverse Asian American ethnicity.

The month of May is traditionally known as Asian Pacific American Heritage Month and during this period, Asian Americans celebrate their culture and heritage. This year's celebration will showcase a wide variety of Asian American cultures and talents from Central Florida's Asian American ethnic groups. The festival is expected to draw over 3,000 people. There will be booths to showcase business vendors, ethnic cuisines and merchandise that are representative of Asia. A cultural show will be presented by the various Asian countries, such as China, India, Japan, Korea, Indonesia, Philippines, Taiwan, Thailand, Vietnam, and others.

Your sponsorship of the Asian Cultural Festival will *also* benefit the Asian Student Achievers' Scholastic Awards, scheduled to be held in November 2019 during which we will honor and recognize deserving Asian American students for their academic excellence and outstanding community service. One donation will sponsor two events. As a sponsor, your organization/company will receive exposure from media campaigns and promotions for the event. There are three levels of sponsorship packages, so you may select the level of participation that best meets your needs. (*Please refer to the sponsor commitment form.*) As an organization/company dedicated to diversity, you are definitely an ideal partner for AAHC in this venture and we look forward to working with you.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Tsuey Ing Lavender, Chair of AAHC at 321-848-1967. Thank you for your support in this endeavor.

Join us! We need your support!

Very sincerely yours,

Tsuey Ong Lavender

Tsuey Ing Lavender **Chair,** Asian American Heritage Council